

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 22687 OF 2025

Smita G. HadkarPETITIONER

V/S

The Deputy Registrar C.s. MahadaRESPONDENT

Adv. Nishant Chothani a/w Adv. Hrishikesh Joshi i/b Maniar
Srivastava Associates for Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 28th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/07/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)