

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 22687 OF 2025

Smita G. Hadkar & Ors. ... Petitioners
v/s.
The Deputy Registrar, C.S., MHADA & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vikrant Garewal a/w. Adv. Nishant Chothani, Adv. Nivit
Srivastawa, Adv. Sneha Patil, Adv. Hrishikesh Joshi i/by
Maniar Srivastava Associates for the Petitioners.
Mr. Manish Upadhye for Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Rakesh Agrawal a/w. Adv. P. Ranawat for Respondent
Nos.4, 6, 8 and 10.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 29th July 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks to file an additional affidavit bringing on record the Original Revision Application containing the documents in support of his contention.
2. He also seeks an extension of the interim order upto the next date stating that the interim protection granted by

this Court by its Order dated 6th May 2025 came to an end on 16th July 2025.

3. Let the additional affidavit be filed and served by 5th August 2025.
4. Reply, if any, to be filed and served by 12th August 2025.
5. List the matter on 18th August 2025.
6. The earlier Order dated 6th May 2025 to continue till the next date.

(Kamal Khata, J.)