

sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.22687 OF 2025

Smita G. Hadkar & Ors. ... Petitioners
v/s.
The Deputy Registrar, C.S., MHADA & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Sneha Patil i/by Maniar Srivastava for the Petitioners.
Mr. Rakesh Agrawal a/w. Adv. Pallak Ranawat for Respondent
Nos.4, 5, 6, 8 and 10.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 11th August 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner is permitted to file additional Affidavit. Let it be filed by 14th August 2025.
2. Reply to the Petition as well as to the additional Affidavit to be filed by 22nd August 2025.
3. List the matter on 8th September 2025.
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

(Kamal Khata, J.)